### **Cornell Cooperative Extension** Wyoming County





# Pride of Agriculture Good Neighbor Award

#### 2025 Nomination

Deadline is Friday, January 31, 2025

Nomination for: Check one \_\_\_Good Neighbor \_\_\_Friend of Ag

Individual, Farm or Agri-service business nominee name:

Address:	
Phone Number:Email:	
Please complete all applicable areas of the following questionnaire rega Please feel free to use additional pages if necessary.	arding your nominee.
1. Community involvement:	
2. Involvement with youth:	
3. Advocate for agriculture:	
4. Visibility to public:	
5. Examples of good neighborliness:	
Nominator's Signature:	Return this nomination form to:
Address:	<b>CCE Wyoming</b> ATTN: Good Neighbor Award 36 Center Street, Suite B Warsaw, NY 14569
Phone Number:	Fax: 585-786-5148 E-mail: wyomingcountycce@cornell.edu
Check Here if you wish to keep this nominator confidential.	<b>Questions?</b> Call Alesia at 585-786-2251 or email <u>wyomingcountycce@cornell.edu</u>

## **Cornell Cooperative Extension** Wyoming County





#### Nominations Sought for Wyoming County Agriculture's Good Neighbor and Friend of Agriculture Awards

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Wyoming County and Wyoming County Farm Bureau are seeking nominations for the Wyoming County Pride of Agriculture Good Neighbor Award.

The Good Neighbor Award will be awarded to:

• Someone from the local agricultural community for their neighborliness. Nominees can be either an individual, farm, or family, that exemplifies the good neighbor tradition in agriculture in Wyoming County.

#### The Friend of Agriculture will be awarded to:

• A person, organization or business that strives to help the farm and agriculture community to remain strong and vibrant in Wyoming County.

Nominees are evaluated for their contributions to the local community including youth activities, promotion of agriculture, environmental and livestock stewardship and overall neighborliness.

To nominate someone for the Wyoming County Pride of Agriculture Good Neighbor Award you can:

- 1. Download the fillable nomination form from Cornell Cooperative Extension of Wyoming County's web site: <u>http://wyoming.cce.cornell.edu/</u>
- 2. Call the Agriculture Office at Cornell Cooperative Extension of Wyoming County, (585) 786-2251 to have a nomination form sent to you.
- 3. Stop by our office and pick up a nomination form.

Completed nominations are due to CCE Wyoming by Friday, January 31, 2025. Please mail to, Cornell Cooperative Extension of Wyoming County, 36 Center Street, Suite B, Warsaw, NY 14569, or e-mailed directly to <u>wyomingcountycce@cornell.edu</u>.

The award will be given at the 2025 Wyoming County Pride of Agriculture Dinner on Saturday, March 1, 2025, at the North Java Fire Hall. For more information about the event or to purchase tickets, please contact the Wyoming County Chamber of Commerce at (585) 786-0307.